

â

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19143/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 09/07/2008 in Appeal (L) No.244 of 2008 in Notice of Motion No.379 of 2007 in Pauper Petition (L) No.196 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MARY @ KAMALA W.D'SOUZA @ MARY K.J.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOYSIUS MANUEL D'SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master