

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19143/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 09/07/2008 in Appeal (L) No.244 of 2008 in Notice of Motion No.379 of 2007 in Pauper Petition(L) No.196 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MARY @ KAMALA W.D'SOUZA @ MARY K.J.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOYSIUS MANUEL D'SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

The Registry is directed to show the name of the advocate for the respondents in the cause list.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master