

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19143/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in AN No.244/2008 in NOM No.379/2007 in PP No.196/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MARY @ KAMALA W.D'SOUZA @ MARY K.J.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOYSIUS MANUEL D'SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., intervention, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Lenin H. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Tamboli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Prassana Sarpotdar, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admittedly, Pauper Petition (L) No.196 of 2007 is pending before the High Court of Judicature at Bombay. In the facts and circumstances of this case, we request the Bombay High Court to dispose of this petition as expeditiously as possible, preferably within six months from today. All the parties would be at liberty to make submissions before that Court.

Learned counsel appearing for the Punjab National Bank would be at liberty to file an application for impleadment before the High Court

and the same may be heard after giving opportunity to all the parties.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master